

## 132nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

## FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2025

**Legislative Document** 

No. 651

H.P. 419

House of Representatives, February 25, 2025

An Act to Fund the Maine Health Care Provider Loan Repayment Program

Received by the Clerk of the House on February 20, 2025. Referred to the Committee on Housing and Economic Development pursuant to Joint Rule 308.2 and ordered printed pursuant to Joint Rule 401.

ROBERT B. HUNT
Clerk

Presented by Representative MURPHY of Scarborough.

Cosponsored by Senator RAFFERTY of York and

Representatives: CLOUTIER of Lewiston, DODGE of Belfast, MITCHELL of Cumberland,

Senator: PIERCE of Cumberland.

1	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:		
2 3	<b>Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations.</b> The following appropriations and allocations are made.		
4	FINANCE AUTHORITY OF MAINE		
5	Maine Health Care Provider Loan Repayment Program Fund Z330		
6 7	Initiative: Provides ongoing funds to support the Maine Health Care Provider Loan Repayment Program.		
8 9 10	GENERAL FUND All Other	<b>2025-26</b> \$1,000,000	<b>2026-27</b> \$1,000,000
11	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
12	SUMMARY		
13 14	This bill provides ongoing funds to support the Repayment Program.	Maine Health Care	Provider Loan